

CS No. 275/21

Saiyera Khatoon @ Saira Khatoon etc. vs. Mohd. Anwar etc.

09.11.2021

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

**Fresh suit received by allocation. It be checked
and registered as per rules.**

Present: Plaintiff no. 1 & 2 in person.

Put up for consideration on 18.11.2021.

(Ramesh Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N.E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/09.11.2021