

CS 275/21
SAIYERA KHATOON @ SAIRA KHATOON AND ORS
Vs.
MOHD ANWAR AND ORS

01.12.2021

Present: Plaintiff no. 2 in person with Proxy Counsel.

Heard.

Summons of the present suit be issued to the
defendants on filing of PF and RC for 23.02.2022.

(Ramesh Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N.E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/01.12.2021