

CS No.275/21
SAIYERA KHATOON @ SAIRA KHATOON AND ORS
Vs.
MOHD. ANWAR AND ORS

23.02.2022

Present: Plaintiff no.1 & 2 with Sh. Ruksar Ahmad, Advocate.
Sh. Sanjeev Goel, Advocate for defendant no.1 & 2.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1 and 2 has filed his vakalatnama. Same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1 and 2 seeks some time to file the written statement. Allowed.

Defendant no.3 is served but no one has appeared on her behalf.

Issue fresh summons of the present suit to the defendant no.3 on filing of PF and RC for the next date of hearing.

Put up on 14.03.2022 for filing of written statement on behalf of defendants/appearance of defendant no.3.

(Ramesh Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N.E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/23.02.2022