

CS No.275/21
SAIYERA KHATOON @ SAIRA KHATOON AND ORS
Vs.
MOHD ANWAR AND ORS

14.03.2022

Present: Plaintiff no.2 with Sh. Ruksar Ahmad, Advocate.
Sh. Sanjeev Goel, Advocate for defendant no.1 & 2.

Written statement filed on behalf of defendant no.1 & 2.

Copy supplied to the opposite party.

Counter claim on behalf of defendant no.2 is filed today.
Counter claim file be separated from this file and registered separately.
A copy of this order be placed in the counter claim file.

Ld. Counsels from both sides have submitted that there is possibility of settlement between the parties in this matter and, as such, they have requested for referring the matter to the Mediation Centre.

Accordingly, at the request of both sides counsels, matter is referred to the Mediation Centre, Karkardooma Courts, for 30.03.2022.

Now to come up for further proceedings before this Court on 24.05.2022.

(Ramesh Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N.E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/14.03.2022