

The present case file has been received by way of transfer vide order dated 13.04.2022 of the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-East District, KKD Courts, Delhi. It be checked and registered.

13.04.2022

Present : Plaintiff no.2 in person.
Ms. Mamta Pal, learned proxy counsel for Sh.Sanjeev Goyal,
learned counsel for defendant no.1 & 2.
None for defendant no.3.

As per record, reply to the interim application not filed by the defendants with an advance copy to the opposite party against due receiving.

List for reply and arguments on the interim application on **21.04.2022** at 12 noon. Date is given as per the convenience of plaintiff no.2.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
13.04.2022