

CS No.275/21

SAIYERA KHATOON @ SAIRA KHATOON AND ORS Vs. MOHDANWAR
AND ORS

21.04.2022.

Present: Plaintiff no.2 in person.
None for defendants.

Matter is fixed for reply and arguments on the application
interim application.

No reply to the interim application filed on behalf defendants.
Plaintiff no.2 submits that he has also not received copy of
the reply.

Part arguments heard on behalf of plaintiffs.

List for further arguments on **02.07.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
21.04.2022