

CS No.275/21
SAIYERA KHATOON @ SAIRA KHATOON AND ORS Vs. MOHD
ANWAR AND ORS

02.07.2022

Present: Sh. M.M. Hashmi, learned counsel for plaintiffs alongwith
plaintiff no.2 in person
None for defendants.

Matter is fixed for further arguments on the interim
application.

Replication to the written statement of defendants filed on
behalf of plaintiff. Copy of the same is kept on record which
defendants are at liberty to collect during the course of the day.

Further arguments on behalf of plaintiffs heard.

Neither reply has been filed nor arguments have been
addressed on the interim application on behalf of defendants till date.

List for orders on the aforesaid application during the
course of the day.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
02.07.2022

At 04.40 pm

Present : None for the parties.

Order could not be dictated today due to heavy board and
dictation in Misc. DJ No.103/20, CS No.41/22 & CS No.35/22.

List for purpose fixed on **12.08.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
02.07.2022