

CS No.275/21

SAIYERA KHATOON @ SAIRA KHATOON AND ORS Vs. MOHD.
ANWAR AND ORS

18.10.2022

Present: Sh. M.M. Hashmi, learned counsel for plaintiffs alongwith
plaintiff no.2.
None for defendants.

Matter is fixed for further proceedings.

Both the parties are directed to file their affidavit of
admission/denial of documents with advance copy to the
opposite side against receiving.

List for admission-denial of document / framing of issues, on

05.01.2023.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
18.10.2022 pk