

CS No. 275/21
SAIYERA KHATOON @ SAIRA KHATOON AND ORS Vs.
MOHDANWAR AND ORS

03.07.2023

Present: Sh. M.M. Hasmi, Id. counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. Sanjeev Goel, Id. counsel for defendant no.1 and 2.
None for defendant no.3.

Matter is at the stage of framing of issues. Pleadings of the parties are already complete. From the pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed as under :

- (i) Whether the plaintiff is entitled for preliminary decree of partition as prayed for ? OPP
- (ii) Whether defendant no.1 became the owner of the suit property by virtue of Will dated 06.08.2012.
- (iii) Whether the plaintiff is entitled for a decree of permanent injunction, as claimed for ? OPP
- (iv) Whether defendant no.1 is entitled for cancellation of documents as prayed for ? OPD
- (v) Relief.

No other issue arises or is pressed by the parties at this stage. List of witnesses be filed by the parties within fifteen days. Affidavit(s) of the witness(es) of the parties be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party against receiving two weeks prior to the next date of hearing.

List for PE on **22.08.2023**.

(GEETANJALI)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
03.07.2023