

CS 275/21

SAIYERA KHATOON @ SAIRA KHATOON AND ORS Vs.
MOHD ANWAR AND ORS

22.08.2023

Present: Plaintiff no.2 in person with ld. proxy counsel Sh. Rukhsar Ahmed.
None for defendants.

Matter is fixed for PE. However, an adjournment is sought by ld. proxy counsel for plaintiffs on the ground that the main counsel is not available being busy before Tis Hazari Court today. Heard. Allowed.

Be put up for PE on **16.10.2023**.

(GEETANJALI)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
22.08.2023

sk