

CS275/21

SAIYERA KHATOON @ SAIRA KHATOON AND ORS Vs.
MOHDANWAR AND ORS

16.10.2023

Present: Sh. Rukhsar Ahmed, ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. Sanjeev Goel, ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2.
None for defendant no. 3.

Perusal of record reveals that the defendant no. 3 is not contesting the present matter.

An application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC has been moved on behalf of plaintiff on 05.10.2023. Copy already supplied. Reply filed.

Vide present application, ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks the liberty of the court to make amendment in the relief paragraph. The amendment sought are the necessary clarifications to the earlier relief paragraph. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2 submits that he has no objection if the present application is allowed subject to cost since the present application has been filed with delay. Heard. The application is allowed subject to cost of Rs.2000/- to be paid to defendant no.1 and 2 on the NDOH. Amended plaint taken on record.

Another application under Order VII Rule 14 CPC moved on behalf of plaintiff on 05.10.2023. Copy already supplied. Reply filed.

By virtue of present application, ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks opportunity to file the documents qua the ownership of the property bearing no. E-49/J-71, Janta Majdoor Colony, Seelampur, Delhi. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2 submits that he has no objection if the present application is allowed subject to cost since the present application has been filed with delay. Heard. The application is allowed subject to cost of Rs.1000/- to be paid to defendant no.1 and 2 on the NDOH.

-2-

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2 submits that he wish to file the WS. WS be filed within two weeks with an advance copy to the opposite party. Thereafter plaintiff to file the replication with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up for completion of pleadings qua the amended plaintiff/framing of additional issue, if required, on 13.12.2023.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
16.10.2023 sb