

CS275/21

SAIYERA KHATOON @ SAIRA KHATOON AND ORS Vs. MOHD
ANWAR AND ORS

13.12.2023

Present: Sh. Rukhsar Ahmed, ld. counsel for plaintiff along
with plaintiff no. 2.
Sh. Sanjeev Goel, ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2
along with defendant no. 1.
None for defendant no. 3.

Amended WS filed to the amended plaint. Copy supplied.
Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2 submits that there is delay in
filing the amended WS as his file got misplaced. The delay is
condoned. Plaintiff is at liberty to file the amended replication, if any,
within 14 days with advance copy to the opposite party.

At this stage, ld. Counsels for the parties submit that
matter be referred to mediation. Since, there is possibility of
settlement between the parties, the matter is being referred to the
Mediation Center. Parties are directed to appear before Ld. Incharge,
Mediation Center, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi on 18.12.2023 at 2.00
pm.

Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2 submits that
defendant no. 3 is the sister of defendant no. 1 and she will also
appear in the mediation centre.

Put up for clarifications regarding mediation settlement/
completion of pleadings/framing of additional issue, if required/PE on
19.02.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
13.12.2023 sb