

CS275/21

SAIYERA KHATOON @ SAIRA KHATOON AND ORS Vs.
MOHDANWAR AND ORS

19.02.2024

Present: Plaintiff no. 2 in person.
Sh. Sanjeev Goel, ld. counsel for defendant no.1 and 2.
None for defendant no. 3

Matter received back not settled in the mediation.
However, it is submitted that the matter is at the verge of
settlement and request for adjournment is made.

Put up for purpose fixed on 15.04.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
19.02.2024 sb