

CS275/21

SAIYERA KHATOON @ SAIRA KHATOON AND ORS Vs.
MOHD ANWAR AND ORS

15.04.2024

Present: Sh. Mohd. Afzal, ld. proxy counsel for plaintiffs.
Plaintiff no. 2 is connected through VC.
Sh. Sanjeev Goel, ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 and
2.
None for defendant no. 3.

Plaintiff no. 2 submits that the he is a practicing lawyer. Both the parties submit that the matter has been settled but certain terms and conditions are to be reduced in writing for which the request has been made for sending the present matter to the mediation again. It is submitted by both the parties that defendant no. 3 will also appear in the mediation centre. Request considered.

Parties are directed to appear before Ld. Incharge, Mediation Center, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi on 27.04.2024 at 2.00 pm.

Put up for clarifications regarding mediation settlement/PE on 28.05.2024. Both the dates and time are given as per the convenience of both the parties.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
15.04.2024 sb