

3 CS 275/21

SAIYERA KHATOON @ SAIRA KHATOON AND ORS Vs. MOHD  
ANWAR AND ORS

05.03.2025

Present: Sh. Rukhsar Ahmed, Ld. counsel for plaintiffs.  
D-1 in person.

Parties submit that they do not want to go ahead with the mediation settlement dated 18.05.2024 and would like to contest the matter. It is agreed before this court that plaintiff no. 1 had received a sum of Rs.1 lac from D-1 in pursuance of the said settlement and her counsel, on instructions, submits that his client would return the said amount of Rs.1 lac on 06.03.2025.

List on 11.03.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
05.03.2025