

CS 275/21

SAIYERA KHATOON @ SAIRA KHATOON AND ORS Vs. MOHD
ANWAR AND ORS

03.06.2025

Present: P-1 and P-2 in person.
D-1 in person (D-2 is stated to be wife of D-1 and is stated to
be represented by D-1).
None for D-3.

None has been appearing for D-3 for the last many dates. **She
is proceeded ex-parte.**

Plaintiffs have filed affidavit in evidence of P-1. Copy already
supplied.

Counsel for D-1 and D-2 has now appeared and claims that he
is not feeling well.

At his request, renotify for PE on 08.09.2025 & 09.09.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
03.06.2025