

CS 275/21

SAIYERA KHATOON @ SAIRA KHATOON AND ORS Vs. MOHD  
ANWAR AND ORS

09.09.2025

Present: Sh. Mohd. Afzal, Ld. counsel for plaintiffs with P-1.  
Sh. Sanjeev Goel, Ld. counsel for D-1 and D-2 with D-1.  
D-3 ex-parte.

PW-1/Saiyera Khatoon @ Saira Khatoon is examined and partly cross-examined. Further cross-examination of PW-1 is deferred as she is not feeling well.

List for further PE on 19.12.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
09.09.2025