

CS 275/21

SAIYERA KHATOON @ SAIRA KHATOON AND ORS Vs. MOHD
ANWAR AND ORS

19.12.2025

Present: Sh. M.M. Hashmi & Ms. Sana, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjeev Goel, Ld. counsel for D-1 and D-2.
D-3 is ex-parte.

PW-1/Saiyera Khatoon @ Saira Khatoon recalled for further cross-examination. She is further cross-examined and discharged.

At request of plaintiff, let witness mentioned at serial no.2 of plaintiff's list of witness be summoned on filing of PF. Let copy of documents be filed which are required to be produced by the witness for easy tracing of record. Diet money to be paid on the spot.

List for PE on 17.03.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
19.12.2025