

CS 275/21

SAIYERA KHATOON @ SAIRA KHATOON AND ORS Vs.
MOHD ANWAR AND ORS

17.03.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendants.

Counsel for plaintiff, on instructions, submits that plaintiff does not wish to lead any further evidence. Thus, PE stands closed.

List for DE on 18.05.2026 and 19.05.2026.
Defendants to file affidavit in evidence of all their witnesses at least 15 days prior to next date of hearing with advance copy to other side.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
17.03.2026