

CS 275/21

SAIYERA KHATOON @ SAIRA KHATOON AND ORS Vs.  
MOHD ANWAR AND ORS

19.05.2026

Present: Mr. Rukhsar Ahmed, Ms. Zeba and Mr. Suhail Malik,  
Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.  
Mr. Sanjeev Goel, Ld. Counsel for D-1 and D-2 with D-1  
in person.  
D-3 is ex-parte.

Despite two dates, no affidavit in evidence filed by defendants. Subject to cost of Rs. 3000/- to be paid to the plaintiffs, one opportunity is granted to the contesting defendants to lead DE. They are directed to file all their affidavits in evidence in one go at least 15 days prior to the next date.

List for DE on 03.08.2026 and 04.08.2026.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
19.05.2026